# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karen Linder	07/08/1993
Adrian D. Nunn	07/12/1993
David P. Nowotnik	07/08/1993
Kondareddiar Ramalingam	07/08/1993
Richard J. DiRocco	07/08/1993
William L. Rumsey	07/08/1993
John P. Pirro	07/12/1993

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	
Street Address:	Lawrenceville-Princeton Road	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5808091
Patent Number:	6184361
Patent Number:	5688487
Patent Number:	6359120
Patent Number:	6699458
Patent Number:	6958141

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)715-9525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-715-7765

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0565

500539307

80808

CH \$240.0

Email: crieder@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3102-2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert B. Chen

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=inventors#page1.tif source=inventors#page2.tif source=inventors#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0566

Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Karen Linder 14 Basin St., P.O. Box 465 Kingston, NJ 08528 Adrian D. Nunn 115 Linvale Road Ringoes, NJ 08551

David P. Nowotnik 7 Aberdeen Circle Flemington, NJ 08822

Kondareddiar Ramalingam 46 Liberty Drive Dayton, NJ 08810

Richard J. DiRocco 41 Probasco Drive Allentown, NJ 08501 William L. Rumsey 8018 Cheltenham Avenue Wyndmoor, PA 19118

John P. Pirro 1606 Faulkner Court Mahwah, NJ 07430

having invented certain improvements in Rhenium and Technetium Complexes Containing A Hypoxia-Localizing Molety for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Bristol"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in greatly to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its currents. general to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its successors. assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Nowotnik

Lamelin yar Ramalingam

Continued on page 2

```
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
                                   ) ss.
COUNTY OF Mercer
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that she executed it.
                                                              Draw mark
Notary Public
                                                                                     TINA M. MARKEE
                                                                             Notery Public of New Jersey
Notery Public of New Jersey
Ney Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1996
[SEAL]
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF Mercer
On the ^{12} day of ^{12}, 1993, before me came Adrian D. Nunn, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he
executed it.
                                                                                            TINA M. MARKEE
                                                                                   Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1996
[SEAL]
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF Mercer
On the day of July , 1993, before me came David P. Nowotnik, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he
executed it.
                                                                                            TINA M. MARKEE
                                                                                    Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1996
[SEAL]
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
                                    ) ss.
COUNTY OF Mercel
On the day of July , 1993, before me came Kondareddiar Ramalingam, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.
```

[SEAL]

Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct 28, 1996

Continued on page 3

TINA M. MARKEE

```
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF +\*(CCC) } SS
```

On the 8th day of July , 1993, before me came Richard J. DiRocco, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public TINA M. MARKÉE

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct 28 1996

[SEAL]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF Marcel )

On the day of 30, 1993, before me came William L. Rumsey, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Joseph Bublic

Notary Public

TINA M. MARKEE

Notery Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1998

[SEAL]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS.

On the Wday of July , 1993, before me came John P. Pirro, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Jona M. Marta Notary Public

[SEAL]

TINA M. MARKEE Notary Public of New Jamey My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 1996

JUL 19 93

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE